Clark-Shaw Magnet School

Cheer Try-out Permission Form

My child, ______, has my permission to try-out to be on the Clark-Shaw Magnet School cheer team. I understand that she must abide by the rules and regulations set forth by the sponsors and administration of Clark-Shaw Magnet School. I understand my child's grades and behavior must be in accordance with Clark-Shaw Magnet School policy. I understand that it is important for my child to be present for all events, games, and practices. I have read the rules and regulations of the squad and understand that the violation of any of these rules may lead to temporary or permanent suspension from the squad. I understand that my child must attend all practices and tryout sessions to be considered for the cheerleading position.

I understand that qualified judges will evaluate my daughter and I agree to abide by the decision of said judges. I also understand that the judge's decision is final and that I will accept whatever is decided.

I understand that the cheerleader tryouts are closed to all spectators.

I understand that cheerleading costs \$800.00. I understand the cost is non-refundable. I understand that the financial cost of cheerleading is the responsibility of the parent/guardian. I also understand if the financial cost is not paid in the scheduled time set by the coach my child will be removed from the Clark-Shaw cheer team with no refund.

I understand as a parent I must always conduct myself in a respectful manner or my child will be removed from Clark-Shaw Magnet school cheer team. I understand I must be present at all games and activities outside the school. I understand my child must be picked up on time from each event, games, practice, or any performance.

I understand by the activity's nature, cheerleading and gymnastics carry a risk of physical injury. No matter how careful the participant and coaches are the risk cannot be eliminated. The risk of injury includes minor injuries such as muscle pulls, dislocation, and broken bones. The risk also includes catastrophic injuries such as permanent paralysis or even death from landing or falls on the back, neck, or head. I understand these risks and will not hold Clark-Shaw Magnet school or Mobile County Public School or any of its personnel responsible in the case of accident or injury at any time.

\$800.00 (Payment arrangement dates)

February 1, 2024:	\$300
February 28, 2024:	\$250
March 29, 2024:	\$250



Signature of parent(s) or guardian(s)

Date